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2019 Calendar of Events 

JANUARY 
• Tuesday, January 29, 2019, Board Meeting

• Insurance renewal

• Delegate election (2019)

FEBRUARY • Obtain bids for Reserve Study

MARCH 

• Slurry Seal on Streets Review

• Tuesday, March 26, 2019, Board Meeting

• Board approves Reserve Study bid

APRIL 

• Order Reserve Study

• Mail audit summary

• Review budget

MAY • Tuesday, May 28, 2019, Board Meeting

JUNE • Discuss/finalize election details

• Reserve study completed

JULY 
• Tuesday, July 23, 2019, Board Meeting (Appoint inspector of election)

• Complete budget worksheet

• Mail candidacy forms

AUGUST 
• Mail election package, August 20, 2019

• Tuesday, August 20, 2019, Budget Meeting

SEPTEMBER 

• Tuesday, September 24, 2019, Annual Election and Board Meeting (Approve

Budget)

• Street Light Maintenance Review

• Tree Maintenance Review

OCTOBER 

• Budget packaged and mailed to Homeowners

• Adjourned Annual (if needed), Tuesday, October 29, 2019

• Mail candidacy forms for RBCA delegate election (date of election needed)

NOVEMBER 

• Tuesday, November 26, 2019, Board Meeting

• Board to choose auditor and action regarding year-end financial review

• Appoint nominating committee for delegate election

DECEMBER 
• Year-end

• Send ballots for delegate election

***Board Meeting rescheduled to Tuesday, July 30, 2019***

***Board Meeting rescheduled to Tuesday, February 5, 2019***
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